# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7425824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
ERNESTO GONZALEZ JR.	06/28/2019	
JEFFREY SCOTT TOMPKINS	06/04/2019	
STEPHEN J. GANNON	06/21/2019	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EPICOR SOFTWARE CORPORATION
Street Address:	804 LAS CIMAS PARKWAY
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78746

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16585487

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038639700

Email: wwood@sheridanross.com **Correspondent Name:** SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200** 

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5842P-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC A. BOMKAMP
SIGNATURE:	/Eric A. Bomkamp/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=20190712\_assignment\_5842P-1-PROV#page1.tif source=20190712 assignment 5842P-1-PROV#page2.tif source=20190712 assignment 5842P-1-PROV#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 060477 FRAME: 0610** 507378900

source=20190712\_assignment\_5842P-1-PROV#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 060477 FRAME: 0611

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Ernesto Gonzalez Jr. of Katy, Texas, Jeffrey Scott Tompkins of Liberty Hill, Texas, and Stephen J. Gannon of Austin, Texas, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "AUGMENTED REALITY SYSTEMS AND METHODS" (hereinafter "Invention") for which a provisional application for Letter Patent of the United States has been prepared and filed on September 28, 2018, receiving Serial No. 62/738,104, and further identified as Attorney File No. 5842P-1-PROV (hereinafter "Application").

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that We, the said inventor(s), for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of Epicor Software Corporation, (hereinafter "Assignee") having a place of business at 804 Las Cimas Parkway, Austin, Texas 78746, do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the Invention for all territories in the world and any improvements and modifications thereto, the Application, all applications from which the Application claims the benefit of priority, all applications claiming the benefit of priority from the Application, including, but not limited to, all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the Invention in the United States or any other country and the right to sue for past infringement of rights resulting from the Invention, the Application or any patent issuing therefrom; We also assign any right, title or interest in and to the Invention which has not already been transferred to Assignee, We warrant that We have made no assignment of the Invention, Application or patent therefor to a party other than Assignee, and We are under no obligation to make any assignment of the Invention, Application, or patent therefor to any other party; and We further agree to cooperate with Assignee in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming Assignee's exclusive ownership of the Invention, but at the expense of Assignee.

For and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Ernesto Gonzalez Jr., Jeffrey Scott Tompkins, and Stephen J. Gannon, do sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the right to claim priority to the Application for all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and national and regional applications filed therefrom, all applications for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications thereof, and all patent applications in foreign countries and the right to be granted a patent for any of the foregoing applications.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as an assignee of an equal, undivided right, title and interest therein.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

		Ernesto Gonzalez Jr.
Date	s tylen i general	 Jeffrey Scott Tompkins
Date	Note that the second se	Stephen J. Gannon

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

indicated hereunder.			
Date	Ernesto Gonzalez Jr.		
Date	Jeffrey Scott Tompkins	*****************	
6/21/2019	Stephen AND	W/116~	
Date	Stephep-J. Gannon Y	800.811.N	